

Returned \_\_\_\_\_



7009 2820 0001 4359 5326



3 

Deborah C Fitzger

94502 06540

Piedmor

0007/14/16

RETURN TO SENDER ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN UNABLE TO FORWARD First leunde Second Notice. <u>94510-101105</u>

EC: 94562654632 \*1565-66727-26-42

## ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

REBECCA GEBHART, Acting Director



**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

June 20, 2016

Unocal / Chevron Corp. 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583

Attn.: Nicole Arceneaux

Tosco 2000 Crow Canyon Place, #400 San Ramon, CA 94583 Attn.: Tina Berry

Barbara B Jelinek Tr c/o Gerald C Kratz Tr 876 Rosemont Rd. Oakland CA 94610

Phillips 66 Company 76 Broadway Sacramento, CA 95818 Attn: Ed Ralston

Barbara B Jelinek Tr c/o W M Roakin 4567 Enterprise Street

Gerald C Kratz Tr 876 Rosemont Rd. Oakland CA 94610 ConocoPhillips 76 Broadway Sacramento, CA 95818 Attn: Terry Grayson

Barbara B Jelinek Tr c/o Larry Kronick 4567 Enterprise Street Fremont, CA 94538-7605 Fremont, CA 94538-7605

> Deborah C Fitzgerrell & Lawrence Collins Etal 105 Arbor Dr.

Piedmont, CA 94610-1011

Notice of Responsibility Update - LOP Case No. RO0000455 and Geotracker Global ID T0600101493, Unocal #1871, 66 MacArthur Blvd., Oakland, CA 94610

## Dear Responsible Parties:

In a Notice of Requirement to Reimburse dated July 8, 1992, Unocal (Attn. Robert Boust), was notified that the above referenced site had been placed in the Local Oversight Program and was named as a Responsible Party for the fuel leak case. Unocal is presently a wholly owned subsidiary of the Chevron Corp. Chevron Corp., doing business as Chevron Environmental Management Company, Phillips 66 Company, ConocoPhillips, Tosco, Barbara B Jelinek Tr c/o W M Roakin, Barbara B Jelinek Tr c/o Larry Kronick, Barbara B Jelinek Tr c/o Gerald C Kratz Tr, c/o Gerald C Kratz Tr, and Deborah C Fitzgerrell & Lawrence Collins Etal have been named as additional Responsible Parties for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. Please see Attachment A - Responsible Parties Data Sheet, which identifies all Responsible Parties and provides background on the unauthorized release and Responsible Party Identification.

If your email address does not appear on the cover page of this notification Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) is requesting you provide your email address so that we can correspond with you quickly and efficiently regarding your case.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6764 or send me an electronic mail message at keith.nowell@acgov.org.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by Keith Nowell

DN: cn=Keith Nowell, o, ou, email=keith.nowell@acgov.org, c=US Date: 2016.06.20 12:42:03 -07'00'

Keith Nowell, PG, CHG

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Kertl Nowell